History of Proposal February 21, 2020

2019 Senate Bill 700 (LRB -4923)
An Act to amend 299.11 (9); and to create 227.01 (13) (pt) of the statutes; relating to: creating a fee schedule for certain

laboratories.

2020

01-16.
01-16.
01-22.
01-30.
01-31.
01-31.
02-14.
02-19.
02-19.
02-19.
02-19.
02-19.
02-20.
02-20.
02-20.
02-20.
02-20.
02-20.
02-20.
02-20.
02-21.

A EEEIEIPNLNNNNLNNNNND®

Introduced by Senators Nass and Larson; cosponsored by Representatives Ballweg and Hebl. ......................... 580
Read first time and referred to Committee on Natural Resources and Energy
Public hearing held

Executive action taken

Report passage recommended by Committee on Natural Resources and Energy, Ayes 5, NO€S 0 .....ccoevveerrrnnene 631
Available for scheduling

Placed on calendar 2-19-2020 pursuant to Senate Rule T8(1) ..c.ccoivririreienenniinceceee et naaeaenes 678
Read a second time

Ordered to a third reading

Rules suspended

Read a third time and passed

Ordered immediately messaged

Received from Senate

Read

Rules suspended to withdraw from Senate message and take up

Read a second time

Ordered to a third reading

Rules suspended

Read a third time and concurred in

Ordered immediately messaged

Received from Assemibly concurred in

Page 1 of 1



“19en S B— 00

ENROLLED BILL

“Adopted Documents

ﬂ Original [J Engrossed [0 Substitute Amdt 1949 [ / /

Amendments: ﬂ%None or [_] Listed below.

Corrections: ;ﬁ\None or [ ] Listed by date below.

Topic: Jﬁl Same as relating clause or [ ] Indicated below.

o / Yo gg’/@z%m

Date Enrolling Drafter




State of Wisconsin

2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE
LRB-4923/1

MCP:skw

2019 SENATE BILL 700

January 16, 2020 - Introduced by Senators NAss and LARSON, cosponsored by
Representatives BALLWEG and HEBL. Referred to Committee on Natural
Resources and Energy.

AN ACT to amend 299.11 (9); and to create 227.01 (13) (pt) of the statutes;

relating to: creating a fee schedule for certain laboratories.

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau

Current law requires the Department of Natural Resources to promulgate by
rule a schedule of fees for certified and registered laboratories that perform certain
environmental testing. '

' Under this bill, DNR must promulgate by rule a method for producing an
annual schedule of fees for such laboratories. The bill exempts the creation of the
annual fees schedules from the rule-making process.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do
enact as follows:
SECTION 1. 227.01 (13) (pt) of the statutes is created to read:
227.01 (13) (pt) Creates an annual schedule of fees under s. 299.11 (9).

SECTION 2. 299.11 (9) of the statutes is amended to read:



2019 ~ 2020 Legislature -2 - LRB-4923/1
MCP:skw

SENATE BILL 700 SECTION 2

299.11 (9) FeEs. The department shall promulgate by rule a-graduated method
for producing an annual schedule of fees for certified and registered laboratories
which are is designed to recover the costs of administering this section.

(END)



