#### 2019 Senate Bill 700 (LRB -4923)

An Act to amend 299.11 (9); and to create 227.01 (13) (pt) of the statutes; relating to: creating a fee schedule for certain laboratories.

2020		
01-16.	S.	Introduced by Senators Nass and Larson; cosponsored by Representatives Ballweg and Hebl
01-16.	S.	Read first time and referred to Committee on Natural Resources and Energy
01-22.	S.	Public hearing held
01-30.	S.	Executive action taken
01-31.	S.	Report passage recommended by Committee on Natural Resources and Energy, Ayes 5, Noes 0
01-31.	S.	Available for scheduling
02-14.	S.	Placed on calendar 2-19-2020 pursuant to Senate Rule 18(1)
02-19.	S.	Read a second time
02-19.	S.	Ordered to a third reading
02-19.	S.	Rules suspended
02-19.	S.	Read a third time and passed
02-19.	S.	Ordered immediately messaged
02-20.	A.	Received from Senate
02-20.	A.	Read
02-20.	A.	Rules suspended to withdraw from Senate message and take up
02-20.	A.	Read a second time
02-20.	A.	Ordered to a third reading
02-20.	A.	Rules suspended
02-20.		Read a third time and concurred in
02-20.	A.	Ordered immediately messaged
02-21.	S.	Received from Assembly concurred in



19en	5	B-	70	0

**Enrolling Drafter** 

# **ENROLLED BILL**

	Adop	ted Documents	
		•	
Original	Engrossed	☐ Substitute Amdt	19 -49 23 //
	_		•
mendments: 👭 No	one or 🔲 Listed below.		
			1
			· ·
•			
Corrections: Mon	e or 🗌 Listed by date bel	ow.	
	MANAGAMAN ALIFER AND A		
-			
opic: 🖄 Same as r	elating clause or 🔲 Indic	eated below.	
	Non-periodical application of the second second of the second second second second second second second second		44/A 14/4 - 14/4 - 14/4 - 14/4 - 14/4 - 14/4 - 14/4 - 14/4 - 14/4 - 14/4 - 14/4 - 14/4 - 14/4 - 14/4 - 14/4 -
	•		
		•	
2/.	21/20.		east
( •	$\sim 0 / \nu 0$		LILANT

Date



### State of Misconsin 2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRB-4923/1 MCP:skw

# **2019 SENATE BILL 700**

January 16, 2020 - Introduced by Senators Nass and Larson, cosponsored by Representatives Ballweg and Hebl. Referred to Committee on Natural Resources and Energy.

- 1 AN ACT to amend 299.11 (9); and to create 227.01 (13) (pt) of the statutes;
- 2 **relating to:** creating a fee schedule for certain laboratories.

#### Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau

Current law requires the Department of Natural Resources to promulgate by rule a schedule of fees for certified and registered laboratories that perform certain environmental testing.

Under this bill, DNR must promulgate by rule a method for producing an annual schedule of fees for such laboratories. The bill exempts the creation of the annual fees schedules from the rule-making process.

# The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

- 3 **Section 1.** 227.01 (13) (pt) of the statutes is created to read:
- 4 227.01 (13) (pt) Creates an annual schedule of fees under s. 299.11 (9).
- **SECTION 2.** 299.11 (9) of the statutes is amended to read:

#### SENATE BILL 700

1

2

3

299.11 (9) FEES. The department shall promulgate by rule a graduated method
for producing an annual schedule of fees for certified and registered laboratories
which are is designed to recover the costs of administering this section.

4 (END)